SINDH ACT NO.X OF 2017

THE SINDH SHAHEED RECONGNOTION AND COMPENSATION (AMENDMENT) ACT, 2017.

[12th April, 2017]

to amend the Sindh Shaheed Recognition and Compensation Act, 2014.

WHEREAS it is expedient to amend the Sindh Shaheed Recognition and Compensation Act,2014 in the matter hereinafter appearing;

Preamble

It is hereby enacted as follows:-

1. (1) This Act may be called the Sindh Shaheed Recognition and Compensation (Amendment) Act, 2017.

Short title and commencement.

- (2) It shall come into force at once.
- 2. In the Sindh Shaheed Recognition and Compensation Act, 2014, in section 3, for sub-section (5), the following shall be substituted:-

Amendment of section
3 of Sindh Act No.
XVI of 2014.

"(5) Government shall, in addition to the financial compensation under sub-section (4), appoint two members of the family being the legal heirs of Shaheed person into service of Government in BS-01 to BS-15 (except on technical post or a post to be filled in by promotion) in relaxation of the conditions of qualification and age, to the extent as Government may deem appropriate.".